jointly eilherwijh the Worshipful Master OR 
the Secretary. 

By-Laws No 

By-laws No. 23 
GENERAL FUND: The amounts other than of 
Benevolent Fund under By-Law No. 22 and 
Corpus Fund under By-Law No. 20 shall 
con~itute Gener"I Fund. Any "mount in excess 
of Rs.75,000 (Rupees Seventy Five 
Thousand only) of these funds in the Bank 
accounts shall be placed, either in short or long 
term f1Xed deposits as decided by the Standing 
Corrvnittee. Any f1Xed deposit of the General 
Fund may be encashed after the same is 
approved in the open Lodge by the majonty of

[...]

The Treasurer 
shall collect all dues and fees. He sha ll deposit 
all sums in excess of Rs 5,000 (Rupees Five 
Thousand0 only) in his possession for over a 
week, In the Scheduled Bank in the name of 
the Lodge. Provided that not more than a sum 
of Rs.75,000 (Rupees Seventy Five 
Thousand only) may be kept in a Bank. 
Funds in excess of Rs. 75,000 shall be kept in 
Fixed/T arm deposits. All Bank and/or other 
accounts shall be operated by the Treasurer 
jointly either with the Worshipful Master OR 
the Secretary~ , 

The above amendments were reularly Proposed and Seconded in open Lodge at a regular